

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5409/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in CRLMC
No.2/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE TRADING CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHESH AGRO P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned Judgment and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5453 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharioke, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the ground of illness of learned Attorney General
appearing on behalf of the petitioner, the petitions are adjourned for
four weeks.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(Usha Sharma)
|Court Master